24-089497-06 - 3rd-5th February 2025
INTERNAL USE ONLY
Ukraine
Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Q1. To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - Summary

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Q1. To what extent, if at all, would you say
you are concerned about the impact of the
Russian invasion of Ukraine on...
UK
national
safetyand TheUK Ukrainian
Yourself  security economy civilians

(A) (8) (© (D)
Unweighted base 1097 1097 1097 1097
Weighted base 1097 1097 1097 1097
Very concerned (2) 114 227 241 440
10% 21% 2% 40%
A A ABC
Fairly concerned (1) 336 505 537 410
31% 46% 49% 37%
A0 A0 A
Not very concerned (-1) 408 243 191 121
37% 2% 17% 11%
BCD () D
Not at all concerned (-2) 149 52 51 52
14% 5% 5% 5%
8D
Don’t Know 91 69 78 74
8% 6% 7% 7%
B
NET: Concerned 450 732 778 850
1% 67% 71% 77%
A AB ABC
NET: Not concerned 556 296 241 173
51% 27% 2% 16%
8D @ )
Mean -0.14 059 071 1.04
A AB ABC

-equirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/8/C/D  Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Ukraine
Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Q1. To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - Yourself
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - Prefernot  ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ to say group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] [0} (K) (] (™M) (N) () () @ (R) (s) m ) w) (w) x) (] @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ()
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353 166 245 302 310 74 916 173 176 362 102 100 94 467 300
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369 173 246 318 283 77 933 157 180 328 91 123 103 436 320
Very concerned (2) 114 65 46 51 39 24 59 55 26 25 26 25 6 7 43 7 88 26 22 26 31 29 7 93 20 19 35 5 17 7 48 28
10% 12% 8% 14% 10% 7% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 16% 12% 7% 11% 10% 12% 7% 13% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 6% 14% 7% 11% 9%
¢ ) . . R . . . .
Fairly concerned (1) 336 147 181 106 127 102 192 143 88 88 74 44 16 26 114 222 231 104 40 84 91 104 17 288 48 63 109 31 30 39 138 99
31% 28% 33% 30% 33% 29% 31% 30% 34% 31% 30% 28% 29% 28% 30% 31% 32% 28% 23% 34% 29% 37% 22% 31% 30% 35% 33% 34% 24% 38% 32% 31%
. . s sw . . . .
Not very concerned (-1) 408 214 189 123 136 149 256 152 86 111 93 56 24 38 152 256 268 140 66 92 130 94 25 357 48 70 131 35 50 32 169 123
37% 40% 35% 35% 35% 42% 41% 32% 33% 39% 37% 36% 44% 41% 40% 36% 37% 38% 38% 37% 41% 33% 33% 38% 31% 39% 40% 39% 40% 31% 39% 38%
H . . . . . .
Not at all concerned (-2) 149 91 55 41 50 57 80 68 41 38 33 17 6 14 49 99 90 58 22 26 48 42 10 126 23 16 37 11 23 24 56 52
14% 17% 10% 12% 13% 16% 13% 14% 16% 13% 13% 11% 11% 15% 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 10% 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 9% 11% 12% 18% 23% 13% 16%
¢ . . . . . 20
Don’t Know 91 16 73 34 34 24 38 53 18 23 23 15 3 9 22 68 51 40 22 19 18 13 18 70 19 13 16 9 4 1 25 18
8% 3% 13% 9% 9% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 5% 10% 6% 10% 7% 11% 13% 8% 6% 5% 24% 8% 12% 7% 5% 10% 3% 1% 6% 6%
B G * » o w Tov @ * *
NET: Concerned 450 213 227 157 166 126 252 198 113 113 100 69 22 33 157 293 319 131 62 110 122 133 24 380 67 81 144 36 47 46 186 127
41% 40% 42% 44% 43% 35% 40% 42% 44% 40% 40% 44% 40% 35% 41% 41% 44% 35% 36% 45% 38% 47% 31% 41% 43% 45% 44% 39% 38% 44% 43% 40%
¢ . . R sw . . . .
NET: Not concerned 556 305 244 164 186 207 336 220 127 149 126 73 30 51 201 355 358 198 89 117 178 137 35 482 7 86 168 46 72 56 225 175
51% 57% 45% 46% 48% 58% 54% 47% 49% 52% 51% 46% 55% 55% 53% 50% 49% 54% 51% 48% 56% 48% 46% 52% 45% 48% 51% 50% 59% 55% 52% 55%
¢ oE . . . . . .
Mean -0.14 -0.23 -0.06 0.01 -0.09 -0.34 -0.18 -0.09 -0.12 -0.19 -0.14 0.03 -0.16 -0.30 -0.14 -0.14 -0.06 -0.30 -0.18 -0.03 -0.25 -0.06 -0.26 -0.16 -0.05 -0.01 -0.08 -0.19 -0.26 -0.27 -0.12 -0.23
¢ ¢ . . N . . . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/I/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W,X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H,/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/UNN/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Ukraine
Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Q1. To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - UK national safety and security
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status
Non- Not
Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ()] (H) (U] ) (K) () ™M) (N) (o) (P) @ (R)
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369
Very concerned (2) 227 111 110 74 78 76 135 92 58 53 55 27 1 23 80 148 166 61
21% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 22% 19% 23% 19% 22% 17% 20% 25% 21% 21% 23% 17%
. . R
Fairly concerned (1) 505 231 266 148 189 167 289 216 117 132 106 78 29 42 177 328 345 160
46% 43% 49% 42% 49% 47% 46% 46% 45% 46% 43% 50% 53% 46% 47% 46% 47% 43%
Not very concerned (-1) 243 145 97 88 76 79 144 99 56 57 61 38 12 20 92 151 147 97
22% 27% 18% 25% 20% 22% 23% 21% 22% 20% 24% 24% 22% 22% 24% 21% 20% 26%
c . .
Not at all concerned (-2) 52 34 18 14 22 17 24 29 13 17 10 8 1 2 14 39 32 20
5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5%
c . .
Don’t Know 69 14 54 31 20 18 33 36 13 25 17 6 2 5 18 51 38 31
6% 3% 10% 9% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 9% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8%
B . .
NET: Concerned 732 342 377 222 267 243 425 308 175 185 161 105 40 66 257 476 512 221
67% 64% 69% 63% 69% 68% 68% 65% 68% 65% 65% 67% 73% 71% 67% 66% 70% 60%
. . R
NET: Not concerned 296 178 114 102 99 96 168 128 70 74 71 46 13 22 106 190 179 117
27% 33% 21% 29% 26% 27% 27% 27% 27% 26% 28% 29% 23% 24% 28% 26% 25% 32%
c * * a
Mean 0.59 0.46 0.72 0.56 0.61 0.61 0.62 0.56 0.61 0.57 0.58 0.51 0.71 0.74 0.60 0.59 0.68 0.43
8 * * R

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): AB/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/3/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R.S/T/U/V/W,X/Y,2/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H,1/1/K/L/M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

UuPTO
£19,999

(s)
166

173

29
17%

81
47%

37
21%

109
63%

51
30%

£20,000-
£34,999

m
245

246

167
68%

26%

Income

£35,000 -
£54,999

)
302

318

59
19%

145
46%

77
24%

204
64%

97
31%

£55,000+

w)

310

283

69
24%

133
47%

62
22%

201
71%

72
25%

Prefer not
to say

(w)

0.86

Eth
White
ethnic
group

x)
916

933

197
21%

443
47%

201
22%

40
4%

52
6%

640
69%

242
26%

0.63

ity
Minority
ethnic
group

(]
173

157

27
17%

62
39%

39
25%

12
8%

16
10%

89
57%

51
33%

Conservati
ve

@
176

180

49
27%

134
74%

21%

0.82

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour
(a)
362

328

69
21%

168
51%

72
22%

238
72%

82
25%

0.67

Liberal

Democrats Reform

(b)
102

91

17
19%

52
56%

69
75%

18
20%

0.73

(c)
100

123

0.71

UK Other
(d)
94

103

59
58%

39
38%
Zzab*

0.26

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(e) ()
467 300
436 320
95 79
22% 25%
219 154
50% 48%
95 55
22% 17%
16 18
4% 6%
12 13
3% 4%
314 233
2% 73%
111 74
25% 23%
0.67 0.72
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Q1. To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - The UK economy
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status
Non- Not
Total Male  Female  16-34 3554 55+ ABCI  C2DE  North  Midlands South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] [0} (K) (] (™M) (N) () () @ (R)
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369
Very concerned (2) 241 114 119 71 94 76 130 111 a5 56 53 48 14 24 84 157 173 68
22% 21% 2% 20% 2% 21% 21% 23% 18% 20% 21% 31% 25% 26% 2% 2% 2% 19%
y . .
Fairly concerned (1) 537 260 270 160 186 191 326 211 125 155 118 71 27 41 188 349 354 183
49% 49% 50% 45% 48% 54% 52% 45% 49% 54% 47% 45% 49% 44% 49% 49% 49% 50%
W . .
Not very concerned (-1) 191 114 76 80 61 50 109 81 54 38 50 22 1 16 75 116 122 69
17% 21% 14% 22% 16% 14% 17% 17% 21% 13% 20% 14% 20% 17% 20% 16% 17% 19%
c EF * *
Not at all concerned (-2) 51 29 19 14 19 17 22 29 15 14 7 9 - 5 13 38 36 14
5% 5% 3% % 5% 5% % 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% - 5% 3% 5% 5% %
Don’t Know 78 17 61 30 26 22 38 40 19 21 21 8 3 7 21 57 a4 34
7% 3% 11% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9%
N . .
NET: Concerned 778 374 389 231 280 267 456 321 171 211 171 119 40 65 272 506 527 251
71% 70% 71% 65% 73% 75% 73% 68% 66% 74% 69% 75% 74% 70% 71% 71% 72% 68%
> . .
NET: Not concerned 241 143 95 94 80 67 131 110 69 52 57 31 1 21 87 154 158 83
22% 27% 17% 26% 21% 19% 21% 23% 27% 18% 2% 20% 20% 22% 2% 21% 22% 23%
c F * *
Mean 0.71 0.61 0.81 0.60 0.76 0.77 0.74 0.68 0.55 0.76 0.70 0.85 0.84 0.74 0.71 0.71 0.74 0.67
N | . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): AB/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/3/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R.S/T/U/V/W,X/Y,2/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H,/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/UNN/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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166
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66
38%
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17
10%

20
11%
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m
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25%
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£35,000 -
£54,999

)
302

318

62
20%

161
51%

58
18%

223
70%

76
24%

£55,000+

w)

310

283

62
22%

147
52%

55
19%

209
74%

61
22%

Prefer not
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(w)

0.81

Eth
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ethnic
group

x)
916

933

204
22%

473
51%

160
17%

36
4%

60
6%

677
73%

196
21%

0.74
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ethnic
group

(]
173

157

34
2%

62
40%

29
19%

15
9%

17
11%

96
61%

28%

Conservati

ve
@
176

180

45
25%

137
76%

16%

0.87

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

(a)
362

328

70
21%

172
52%

242
74%

76
23%

0.72

Liberal

Democrats Reform

(b)
102

91

21
22%

73
80%

12
14%

0.92

(c)
100

123

0.83

Other
(d)
94

103

15%

65
63%

34
33%

0.38

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(e) ()
467 300
436 320
97 79
22% 25%
242 156
56% 49%
73 48
17% 15%
10 17
2% 5%

e
15 21
3% 6%
339 235
78% 73%
82 65
19% 20%
0.82 0.77
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Q1. To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - Ukrainian civilians
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status
Non- Not
Total Male  Female  16-34 3554 55+ ABCL  C2DE  North  Midlands South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (7 (G) (H) U} 0] (K) [C] (™) (N) (0) (P) (@ R)
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369
Very concerned (2) 440 221 207 129 152 159 292 148 102 101 108 51 32 6 171 270 278 162
40% 41% 38% 36% 39% 44% 47% 31% 40% 35% 43% 32% 59% 50% 45% 38% 38% 44%
H e fISs P
Fairly concerned (1) 410 201 206 122 152 136 230 180 87 114 100 61 18 30 137 273 283 127
37% 38% 38% 34% 39% 38% 37% 38% 34% 40% 40% 38% 34% 33% 36% 38% 39% 34%
Not very concerned (-1) 121 59 59 60 28 33 a5 76 31 34 19 27 2 8 a1 80 82 39
1% 1% 1% 17% 7% 9% 7% 16% 12% 12% 8% 17% 4% 8% 1% 1% 1% 10%
EF G kM * *
Not at all concerned (-2) 52 35 17 10 27 15 28 2 18 15 7 9 1 3 16 36 a1 1
5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3%
¢ N . .
Don’t Know 7 18 56 34 27 14 30 a4 20 20 16 1 1 6 16 58 a4 30
7% 3% 10% 10% 7% 4% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8%
B F G * * o
NET: Concerned 850 422 213 251 304 295 522 328 189 215 208 111 50 76 308 542 561 289
77% 79% 76% 71% 79% 83% 83% 70% 73% 76% 83% 71% 93% 82% 81% 76% 77% 78%
D D H L e *
NET: Not concerned 173 % 76 70 55 8 73 100 49 49 26 36 3 1 57 116 124 49
16% 18% 14% 20% 14% 14% 12% 21% 19% 17% 10% 23% 6% 1% 15% 16% 17% 13%
G KM K kM * *
Mean 1.04 1.00 1.08 0.94 1.04 114 1.20 0.82 0.94 095 121 0.80 147 1.26 111 1.00 0.99 115
H [[[§ e L

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): AB/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/3/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R.S/T/U/V/W,X/Y,2/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H,1/1/K/L/M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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w)
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39%

31
11%

232
82%

41
15%

Prefer not
to say

(w)
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Eth
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916

933

387
42%

354
38%
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10%

40
4%

55
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742
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136
15%

1.09
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(]
173
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49
31%

55
35%

22
14%

12
8%

18
12%

104
66%

34
22%

Conservati

ve
@
176

180

154
85%

11%

1.25

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

(a)

362

328

141
43%

134
41%

35
11%

275
84%

42
13%

116

Liberal

Democrats Reform

(b)
102

91

48%

34
38%

1.28

(c)
100

123

0.69

UK Other
(d)
94

103

0.96

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(e) ()
467 300
436 320
215 118
49% 37%

f
163 139
37% 43%
32 33
7% 10%
13 20
3% 6%
12 11
3% 3%
378 257
87% 80%
f
45 52
10% 16%
e
1.26 0.98
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Q2_new. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good o bad job handling the Russian invasion of Ukraine? - Summary
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Q2_new. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of
the following has done a good or bad job handling the
Russian invasion of Ukraine?

The
previous
Conservati
ve
governme President
TheUK ntledby President  The of Ukraine,
Governme  Rishi  Donald European Volodymy:
nt Sunak  Trump  Union  Zelenskyy
() (8) (€ () (E)
Unweighted base 1007 1007 1007 1007 1097
Weighted base 1007 1007 1007 1007 1097
Avery good job (2) 52 64 76 39 299
5% 6% 7% a% 27%
o " Aeco
A fairly good job (1) 317 284 134 252 363
29% 26% 12% 2% 33%
® c c Beo
Neither a good nor bad job (0) 322 314 275 361 162
29% 29% 25% 33% 15%
o € € sce
Afairly bad job (-1) 159 167 158 1% 7
15% 15% 14% 17% 6%
€ € € €
Avery bad job (-2) 123 140 254 92 66
11% 13% 23% 8% 6%
o o ABDE €
Don’t know 122 128 200 164 135
1% 12% 18% 15% 12%
BDE ane
NET: Good 370 348 210 291 662
34% 32% 19% 27% 60%
® o c A8co
NET: Bad 283 307 412 282 137
26% 28% 38% 26% 12%
€ € ABDE €
Mean 002 004 042 0,05 079
c c c A8c

| the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) smoll Base: 100(*)
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Ukraine
Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Q2_new. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job handling the Russian invasion of Ukraine? - The UK Government
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Prefernot ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female  16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  London ~ Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ tosay  group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) (] (H) (U] ) (K) w (M) (N) (0) ) @ (R) (s) m ) ) (w) x) v @ (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f)
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353 166 245 302 310 74 916 173 176 362 102 100 9% 467 300
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369 173 246 318 283 77 933 157 180 328 91 123 103 436 320
Avery good job (2) 52 33 19 2 16 1 36 16 17 10 5 16 3 2 36 17 45 7 4 10 14 2 - 38 13 1 27 7 2 3 26 12
5% 6% 3% % 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2% 10% 6% 2% 9% 2% 6% 2% 3% % 4% 8% - 2% 8% 6% 8% 8% 1% 3% 6% %
F K JKN . * P R sw . X c . . *
Afairly good job (1) 317 184 124 90 101 127 193 124 73 84 7 45 18 2 123 194 206 1 47 72 92 85 21 281 37 60 123 31 38 22 153 94
29% 34% 23% 25% 26% 36% 31% 26% 28% 29% 28% 29% 33% 29% 32% 27% 28% 30% 27% 29% 29% 30% 27% 30% 23% 34% 38% 34% 31% 21% 35% 29%
¢ - . . . a . . .
Neither a good nor bad job (0) 322 164 157 9% 115 11 191 131 79 82 82 a1 14 24 106 216 211 11 a4 74 86 92 27 267 52 53 98 28 24 39 124 94
29% 31% 29% 27% 30% 31% 31% 28% 31% 29% 33% 26% 26% 26% 28% 30% 29% 30% 25% 30% 27% 32% 35% 29% 33% 29% 30% 31% 19% 38% 28% 29%
. B . B . o
Afairly bad job (-1) 159 7 85 62 61 37 92 67 32 38 42 18 12 17 59 101 115 44 17 31 59 44 8 142 18 19 34 13 30 20 62 49
15% 14% 16% 18% 16% 10% 15% 14% 12% 13% 17% 1% 23% 18% 15% 14% 16% 12% 10% 13% 19% 16% 10% 15% 11% 1% 1% 15% 20% 20% 14% 15%
¢ . . s . . 7t .
Avery bad job (-2) 123 57 63 2 51 47 57 67 24 38 29 20 1 12 25 99 81 22 28 28 39 2 6 112 1 30 23 7 21 15 a7 47
1% 1% 12% % 13% 13% % 14% 9% 13% 12% 13% 1% 13% 6% 14% 1% 1% 16% 12% 12% 8% 7% 12% 7% 16% 7% 8% 17% 15% 1% 15%
o D G M M . m* o v . a * a* *
Don’t know 122 23 97 55 a4 24 56 67 33 33 21 17 6 12 33 90 70 52 32 30 28 17 16 94 27 7 23 4 10 4 23 24
11% 2% 18% 15% 11% 7% 9% 14% 13% 12% 8% 1% 12% 12% 9% 13% 10% 14% 19% 12% 9% 6% 21% 10% 17% 2% 7% 5% 8% 2% 5% 8%
B F G * * uv v uv* X * * *
NET: Good 370 218 143 115 116 138 229 140 % 9 75 61 21 28 158 211 251 119 52 82 106 109 21 318 49 7 150 38 40 24 179 106
34% 1% 26% 32% 30% 39% 37% 30% 35% 33% 30% 39% 38% 31% 22% 29% 34% 32% 30% 33% 33% 39% 27% 34% 31% 39% 46% 2% 32% 24% 41% 33%
c 3 H . . 4 . d o d* . .
NET: Bad 283 130 148 88 111 84 149 134 56 76 71 38 13 29 83 200 197 86 46 60 98 66 14 254 29 49 57 21 51 35 109 9%
26% 24% 27% 25% 29% 23% 24% 28% 22% 27% 29% 24% 24% 31% 22% 28% 27% 23% 26% 24% 31% 23% 18% 27% 18% 27% 17% 23% 1% 34% 25% 30%
. * o . A a * Zab* a*
Mean 0.02 013 0.11 0.09 -0.09 0.06 0.11 -0.11 0.12 -0.04 -0.09 014 021 -0.13 025 -0.11 0.03 -0.01 0.13 0.02 -0.06 017 0.03 -0.01 0.17 0.02 0.32 0.20 0.26 0.23 0.12 -0.09
c H - * P su * Zed cd* - * f
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/UN/W,X/Y,2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



24-089497-06 - 3rd-5th February 2025
INTERNAL USE ONLY
Ukraine
Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Q2_new. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job handling the Russian invasion of Ukraine? - The previous Conservative government led by Rishi Sunak
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Prefernot ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female  16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  London ~ Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ tosay  group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) (] (H) (U] ) (K) w (M) (N) (0) ) @ (R) (s) m ) ) (w) x) v @ (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f)
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353 166 245 302 310 74 916 173 176 362 102 100 9% 467 300
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369 173 246 318 283 77 933 157 180 328 91 123 103 436 320
Avery good job (2) 64 32 31 12 16 36 32 32 16 1 16 15 4 3 20 45 40 24 16 16 10 14 8 52 12 29 1 2 13 1 23 31
6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 10% 5% % 6% % 6% 9% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% % 9% % 3% 5% 10% 6% 8% 16% 3% 3% 10% 1% 5% 10%
DE J . * u u* abd * ad* * e
Afairly good job (1) 284 161 118 80 80 123 178 105 65 74 58 44 17 25 113 171 180 104 36 63 81 89 15 244 37 84 85 35 26 21 130 %
26% 30% 22% 23% 21% 35% 29% 2% 25% 26% 23% 28% 32% 27% 30% 24% 25% 28% 21% 25% 25% 31% 20% 26% 23% 47% 26% 38% 21% 20% 30% 30%
c DE H * * P s - acd acd® * *
Neither a good nor bad job (0) 314 166 144 101 111 102 164 150 91 84 70 34 15 20 98 216 219 95 45 63 109 79 18 266 46 44 94 19 45 34 119 83
29% 31% 26% 29% 29% 29% 26% 32% 35% 30% 28% 2% 27% 2% 26% 30% 30% 26% 26% 26% 34% 28% 24% 29% 30% 24% 29% 20% 36% 33% 27% 26%
w . B . . b .
Afairly bad job (-1) 167 78 86 64 65 39 106 61 33 36 47 25 9 16 64 103 115 52 21 51 44 40 12 146 21 9 64 23 19 19 68 43
15% 15% 16% 18% 17% 1% 17% 13% 13% 13% 19% 16% 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 14% 12% 21% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14% 5% 20% 25% 15% 18% 16% 14%
F F * * s * z z* 7 z
Avery bad job (-2) 140 74 63 39 64 37 79 61 24 22 31 23 4 15 45 9% 98 22 25 24 42 39 10 125 15 7 53 7 14 18 69 36
13% 14% 12% 1% 17% 10% 13% 13% 9% 15% 13% 15% 8% 16% 12% 13% 13% 1% 14% 10% 13% 14% 13% 13% 9% % 16% 8% 1% 18% 16% 1%
£ . B . 2 B 7 7
Don’t know 128 23 102 59 50 19 66 63 29 37 27 17 4 14 40 88 77 51 31 29 32 23 14 100 25 7 22 6 7 9 26 31
12% 2% 19% 17% 13% 5% 10% 13% 11% 13% 11% 1% 8% 15% 10% 12% 11% 14% 18% 12% 10% 8% 18% 1% 16% 2% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 10%
N ¢ i . . w w . . .
NET: Good 348 193 150 91 % 160 211 137 81 85 74 58 21 28 132 216 220 128 52 79 91 103 23 296 49 113 95 37 39 22 153 127
32% 36% 27% 26% 25% 45% 34% 29% 32% 30% 30% 37% 39% 30% 35% 30% 30% 35% 30% 32% 29% 36% 30% 32% 31% 63% 29% 1% 31% 21% 35% 40%
c DE * * - abed d* * *
NET: Bad 307 152 149 103 129 7 185 122 57 78 79 8 14 31 110 197 213 9% 46 75 87 78 2 271 36 16 117 30 33 37 137 79
28% 28% 27% 29% 33% 21% 30% 26% 22% 27% 32% 30% 25% 33% 29% 28% 29% 26% 26% 30% 27% 28% 28% 29% 23% 9% 36% 33% 27% 36% 32% 25%
F F I . * . z z* z* z*
Mean -0.04 * -0.07 -0.13 0.24 025 -0.04 -0.03 0.07 -0.10 -0.09 0.01 0.13 -0.19 -0.01 -0.05 -0.08 0.05 -0.02 -0.02 -0.10 * -0.01 -0.06 0.08 0.69 0.21 0.03 0.04 034 -0.07 015
DE * * * abed * - * e
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/UN/W,X/Y,2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



24-089497-06 - 3rd-5th February 2025
INTERNAL USE ONLY
Ukraine
Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Q2_new. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job handling the Russian invasion of Ukraine? - President Donald Trump
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Prefernot ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female  16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  London ~ Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ tosay  group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) (] (H) (U] ) (K) w (M) (N) (0) ) @ (R) (s) m ) ) (w) x) v @ (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f)
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353 166 245 302 310 74 916 173 176 362 102 100 9% 467 300
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369 173 246 318 283 77 933 157 180 328 91 123 103 436 320
Avery good job (2) 76 55 2 37 21 18 39 38 21 18 11 18 5 5 33 43 58 19 11 14 25 23 3 62 13 13 22 6 22 1 25 26
7% 10% 2% 1% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 2% 1% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 2% 7% 8% % 7% % 18% 1% 6% 8%
C EF K . * . * Zabd* *
Afairly good job (1) 134 95 39 61 42 30 64 70 26 34 24 25 12 13 48 86 101 32 24 19 30 56 4 108 26 30 40 2 23 12 42 47
12% 18% 7% 17% 11% 8% 10% 15% 10% 12% 10% 16% 21% 14% 13% 12% 14% 9% 14% 8% 9% 20% 5% 12% 16% 17% 12% 3% 19% 1% 10% 15%
c EF K* * R TuW * b b * b* *
Neither a good nor bad job (0) 275 138 134 68 92 116 142 133 70 65 65 43 14 19 87 188 181 9% a 59 91 66 18 230 42 52 75 28 a1 20 93 104
25% 26% 25% 19% 24% 32% 23% 28% 27% 23% 26% 27% 25% 20% 23% 26% 25% 25% 24% 24% 29% 23% 23% 25% 27% 29% 23% 31% 33% 20% 21% 32%
oE . . . B . B N
Afairly bad job (-1) 158 77 77 48 63 47 112 45 50 29 47 15 5 10 65 93 118 39 15 37 54 40 12 139 18 25 52 15 10 19 77 37
14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 18% 10% 19% 10% 19% 9% 10% 1% 17% 13% 16% 1% 9% 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 16% 17% 8% 18% 18% 12%
H L L * * R S * * - *
Avery bad job (-2) 254 107 138 77 % 82 167 88 49 78 60 2 16 2 98 156 150 104 35 75 61 64 19 226 29 28 95 28 7 37 141 47
23% 20% 25% 2% 25% 23% 27% 19% 19% 27% 24% 16% 30% 28% 26% 2% 21% 28% 20% 30% 19% 23% 25% 24% 18% 15% 29% 30% 6% 36% 32% 15%
H L . * Q su . < Zc e . Zc* f
Don’t know 200 62 136 63 72 65 102 98 2 61 43 32 3 20 49 151 120 80 47 2 56 34 22 168 30 32 44 1 20 14 58 60
18% 12% 25% 18% 19% 18% 16% 21% 16% 2% 17% 20% 5% 2% 13% 21% 16% 2% 27% 17% 18% 12% 28% 18% 19% 18% 13% 12% 16% 14% 13% 19%
B M M M * m* o TUvV v * * *
NET: Good 210 150 61 99 64 48 103 107 47 52 35 22 16 18 81 129 159 51 35 33 56 79 7 170 38 44 62 9 45 12 67 73
19% 28% 11% 28% 16% 13% 16% 23% 18% 18% 14% 27% 30% 19% 21% 18% 22% 14% 20% 14% 17% 28% 10% 18% 24% 24% 19% 10% 37% 12% 15% 23%
c EF G K K* . R Tuw . b . abd* * e
NET: Bad 412 184 215 125 159 128 279 133 99 107 107 a1 2 36 163 249 269 143 50 112 115 104 31 365 47 52 147 43 17 56 218 84
38% 34% 39% 35% 1% 36% 45% 28% 38% 38% 43% 26% 40% 39% 43% 35% 37% 39% 29% 45% 36% 37% 40% 39% 30% 29% 45% 47% 14% 54% 50% 26%
H L L L . * P s . A c Zc e . e f
Mean -0.42 -0.18 -0.66 -0.22 0.54 -0.49 -0.58 -0.20 0.37 -0.52 -0.58 -0.05 0.34 054 -0.44 -0.41 033 -0.61 -0.30 -0.68 0.37 -0.27 -0.70 -0.47 -0.19 -0.16 -0.56 -0.70 0.42 -0.90 0.71 -0.12
c EF G JKN* - * R ™ T T * X abd * Zabd* * e
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/UN/W,X/Y,2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



24-089497-06 - 3rd-5th February 2025
INTERNAL USE ONLY
Ukraine
Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Q2_new. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job handling the Russian invasion of Ukraine? - The European Union
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Prefernot ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female  16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  London ~ Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ tosay  group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) (] (H) (U] ) (K) w (M) (N) (0) ) @ (R) (s) m ) ) (w) x) v @ (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f)
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353 166 245 302 310 74 916 173 176 362 102 100 9% 467 300
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369 173 246 318 283 77 933 157 180 328 91 123 103 436 320
Avery good job (2) 39 25 13 2 7 10 25 14 8 6 6 13 2 4 2 17 28 1 6 5 7 20 1 28 1 12 13 3 6 2 17 7
2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% % 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% % 1% 3% 7% % 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2%
E K . * P v . X * . *
Afairly good job (1) 252 155 93 94 68 89 156 9% 63 60 49 37 19 23 105 146 170 81 38 56 65 86 7 211 39 a1 113 23 18 29 141 46
23% 29% 17% 27% 18% 25% 25% 20% 24% 21% 20% 23% 35% 25% 28% 20% 23% 2% 22% 23% 21% 30% 9% 23% 25% 23% 34% 25% 15% 29% 32% 14%
c E 3 K* * P w w w uw * Zc * * c* f
Neither a good nor bad job (0) 361 165 191 92 144 124 209 151 89 9% 85 44 23 25 117 244 242 119 a8 78 125 7 35 313 a4 57 120 36 38 31 142 108
33% 31% 35% 26% 37% 35% 33% 32% 34% 34% 34% 28% 42% 27% 31% 34% 33% 32% 28% 32% 39% 27% 46% 34% 28% 32% 37% 39% 31% 30% 33% 34%
o b . B v sve B . B
Afairly bad job (-1) 190 111 77 57 70 62 115 75 38 57 51 29 3 1 63 127 128 62 21 51 56 54 8 165 25 34 a 19 24 20 67 70
17% 21% 14% 16% 18% 18% 18% 16% 15% 20% 21% 18% 6% 12% 17% 18% 18% 17% 12% 21% 17% 19% 11% 18% 16% 19% 12% 21% 20% 19% 15% 2%
¢ M " . . . . . .
Avery bad job (-2) 92 8 a 2 39 31 E] 49 24 2 19 14 1 9 23 69 64 28 17 20 28 2 5 84 9 20 12 2 26 9 26 51
8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 2% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% % 8% 7% 9% 5% 1% 2% 2% 21% 8% 6% 16%
. * . ab * Zabd* * e
Don’t know 164 31 130 67 57 39 77 86 36 40 40 2 6 20 50 114 % 67 a4 37 37 25 21 133 28 17 29 8 1 12 42 38
15% 6% 24% 19% 15% 1% 12% 18% 14% 14% 16% 14% 12% 2% 13% 16% 13% 18% 25% 15% 12% 9% 27% 14% 18% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 12%
B F G * * TUV TUV* * * *
NET: Good 291 180 106 116 75 99 181 110 7 66 56 50 21 27 127 163 198 92 a4 61 72 106 7 238 50 52 126 26 24 31 158 53
27% 34% 19% 33% 19% 28% 29% 23% 28% 23% 22% 31% 39% 29% 34% 23% 27% 25% 25% 25% 23% 37% 10% 26% 32% 29% 38% 28% 19% 30% 36% 17%
c E 3 Jk* * P w w w STUW * c * * * f
NET: Bad 282 159 119 79 109 9% 158 125 62 83 70 22 4 20 86 19 192 90 38 70 84 77 14 249 34 54 53 21 50 28 93 121
26% 30% 22% 2% 28% 26% 25% 26% 24% 29% 28% 27% 8% 2% 23% 27% 26% 25% 22% 29% 26% 27% 18% 27% 21% 30% 16% 23% 1% 27% 21% 38%
c M M M M . * . a * ab* a* e
Mean -0.05 * -0.10 013 -0.20 -0.05 0.01 -0.13 -0.03 -0.16 0.13 0.05 038 0.03 0.12 -0.14 -0.05 -0.05 -0.04 -0.11 0.11 011 -0.19 -0.08 0.5 -0.05 025 0.07 -0.41 -0.04 0.14 -0.39
E * K * P * u * X c Zed c* * * f
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/UN/W,X/Y,2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



24-089497-06 - 3rd-5th February 2025
INTERNAL USE ONLY
Ukraine
Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Q2_new. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job handling the Russian invasion of Ukraine? - President of Ukraine, Volodymyr Zelenskyy
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Prefernot ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female  16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  London ~ Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ tosay  group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) (] (H) (U] ) (K) w (M) (N) (0) ) @ (R) (s) m ) ) (w) x) v @ (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f)
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353 166 245 302 310 74 916 173 176 362 102 100 9% 467 300
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369 173 246 318 283 77 933 157 180 328 91 123 103 436 320
Avery good job (2) 299 169 126 55 108 137 187 112 69 76 79 30 18 28 111 188 185 114 51 68 86 75 19 279 20 62 109 33 39 20 157 97
27% 32% 23% 15% 28% 38% 30% 24% 27% 27% 32% 19% 33% 30% 29% 26% 25% 31% 29% 28% 27% 27% 25% 30% 13% 34% 33% 36% 32% 20% 36% 30%
c o DE L . * . A d d d* . .
Afairly good job (1) 363 172 183 17 126 120 217 146 72 92 % 57 20 28 136 227 250 113 44 81 108 103 28 316 a4 66 118 33 32 32 148 112
33% 32% 34% 33% 33% 34% 35% 31% 28% 32% 38% 36% 37% 30% 36% 32% 34% 31% 25% 33% 34% 36% 37% 34% 28% 37% 36% 36% 26% 31% 34% 35%
' . . s . . . .
Neither a good nor bad job (0) 162 91 70 72 47 43 80 83 50 40 27 24 6 16 57 105 115 47 28 37 a4 48 6 124 36 20 47 10 13 32 60 39
15% 17% 13% 20% 12% 12% 13% 17% 19% 14% 1% 15% 12% 17% 15% 15% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17% 7% 13% 23% 1% 14% 1% 1% 31% 14% 12%
EF K . * . X * . Zabc*
Afairly bad job (-1) 71 39 31 31 28 12 38 34 21 10 20 13 2 4 22 49 52 19 7 13 22 25 4 52 18 9 20 6 12 2 16 24
6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 3% 6% % 8% 2% 8% 9% 4% 2% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 11% 5% 6% 7% 10% 2% 4% 8%
¢ ¢ ) . . . X . . . .
Avery bad job (-2) 66 37 28 20 29 17 30 36 14 25 6 15 3 3 17 49 51 15 11 17 22 12 5 53 13 14 9 2 16 5 24 25
6% % 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 9% 3% 10% 5% 3% 5% 7% 7% % 6% % 7% 2% 7% 6% 8% 8% 3% 2% 13% 5% 5% 8%
X X . B . a . ab* .
Don’t know 135 2 108 59 48 28 73 62 32 2 24 18 6 14 36 99 76 60 32 31 37 20 15 109 27 10 25 8 10 10 32 23
12% 5% 20% 17% 13% 8% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 1% 10% 15% 10% 14% 10% 16% 19% 13% 12% 7% 19% 12% 17% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% %
N ¢ . . a v w . . .
NET: Good 662 341 309 172 233 257 404 258 141 168 173 87 38 56 247 415 434 228 95 148 193 178 48 595 63 128 228 65 72 53 305 208
60% 64% 57% 49% 60% 72% 65% 55% 55% 59% 69% 55% 70% 60% 65% 58% 60% 62% 55% 60% 61% 63% 62% 64% 40% 71% 69% 72% 58% 51% 70% 65%
c D DE H u * * P - Y d d d* * *
NET: Bad 137 76 59 51 57 29 68 69 35 35 26 29 5 7 40 97 103 34 18 29 a4 37 9 105 31 2 29 8 28 7 40 50
12% 14% 1% 15% 15% 8% 1% 15% 14% 12% 10% 18% 8% 7% 10% 14% 14% 9% 1% 12% 14% 13% 1% 1% 20% 12% 9% 9% 23% 7% % 16%
F F N . * . X * Zabd* . e
Mean 0.79 078 0.80 053 076 1.06 0.89 0.65 071 075 0.97 053 1.00 094 0.87 074 071 095 0.83 0.79 076 078 0.86 0.87 030 0.90 0.98 1.05 0.59 0.65 0.99 077
D DE H L 54 L Q * Y cd cd* - * f
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/UN/W,X/Y,2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q3_new. As you may know, Donald Trump has been elected as the next President of the United States of America. Does this make you more reassured or more concerned about the situation in Ukraine?

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education
Non-
Total Male  Female  16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  London ~ Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) (] (H) (U] ) (K) w (M) (N) (0) )
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717
Much more reassured (2) 87 60 26 36 26 25 35 52 23 2 18 16 3 6 30 57
8% 1% 5% 10% 7% 7% 6% 1% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8%
¢ 6 . B
Abit more reassured (1) 123 83 40 48 a1 35 77 45 24 28 27 21 1 13 52 7
11% 16% 7% 13% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 20% 14% 14% 10%
¢ . .
Neither more reassured, nor more concerned (0) 268 124 144 87 93 89 123 145 73 86 57 29 8 16 74 194
24% 23% 26% 25% 24% 25% 20% 31% 28% 30% 23% 18% 15% 17% 20% 27%
G N . . o
Abit more concerned (-1) 216 117 % 73 80 64 126 90 50 45 53 42 8 18 72 144
20% 2% 18% 20% 21% 18% 20% 19% 19% 16% 21% 27% 15% 20% 19% 20%
) . .
Much more concerned (-2) 333 134 188 87 125 121 230 103 73 91 77 35 21 37 134 200
30% 25% 35% 25% 32% 34% 37% 2% 28% 32% 31% 2% 38% 40% 35% 28%
B o D H . (& P
Don’t know 70 16 52 24 2 24 35 35 16 13 19 15 4 3 18 51
6% 3% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% % 6% 5% 8% 10% 7% 3% 5% 7%
N . .
NET: More reassured 210 143 65 83 67 59 112 97 47 49 45 36 14 19 82 128
19% 27% 12% 24% 17% 17% 18% 21% 18% 17% 18% 23% 25% 20% 22% 18%
¢ . .
NET: More concerned 549 251 284 160 205 185 356 193 123 136 129 77 29 55 205 344
50% 47% 52% 45% 53% 52% 57% 1% 48% 48% 52% 49% 53% 60% 54% 8%
H . B
Mean 0.57 035 0.77 -0.39 -0.65 -0.67 0.74 034 0.52 -0.58 -0.62 -0.42 -0.65 075 0.63 054
c EF G - *
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i quality
(5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/UN/W,X/Y,2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. As you may know, the UK government is providing a range of i itarian and defensive military assi to Ukraine, and is imposing additional sanctions on Russia and Belarus. To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose Britain’s current role in the Ukraine conflict?
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status. Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not uPTO £20,000-  £35,000 - Prefernot  ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ tosay group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (U]
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353 166 245 302 310 74 916 173 176 362 102 100 94 467 300
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369 173 246 318 283 77 933 157 180 328 91 123 103 436 320
Strongly support (2) 247 157 88 61 66 120 163 84 64 60 64 21 15 23 107 140 148 100 45 55 68 61 19 224 21 52 98 30 20 17 129 77
23% 29% 16% 17% 17% 34% 26% 18% 25% 21% 26% 13% 27% 25% 28% 20% 20% 27% 26% 2% 21% 2% 24% 24% 14% 29% 30% 33% 16% 16% 30% 24%
c 0E H L L S g P a . Y 3 o« cd* . -
Tend to support (1) 338 167 162 118 17 102 217 120 76 83 81 49 22 26 128 210 238 100 46 69 104 105 13 293 45 58 114 36 37 31 156 93
31% 31% 30% 33% 30% 29% 35% 25% 29% 29% 33% 31% 41% 29% 34% 29% 33% 27% 27% 28% 33% 37% 17% 31% 29% 32% 35% 39% 30% 30% 36% 29%
H . . w w . . . .
Neither support nor oppose (0) 233 102 129 85 83 65 108 125 62 61 49 34 7 20 69 164 152 81 29 56 70 56 22 185 47 20 71 12 24 32 69 65
21% 19% 24% 24% 21% 18% 17% 27% 24% 21% 20% 21% 13% 2% 18% 23% 21% 2% 17% 23% 22% 20% 29% 20% 30% 11% 22% 14% 19% 31% 16% 20%
6 . . . M z . . 2
Tend to oppose (-1) 83 37 46 34 33 15 39 44 16 27 1 17 3 9 27 56 58 25 12 20 25 24 2 66 15 17 16 3 8 7 23 29
8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 4% 6% 9% 6% 10% 5% 11% 5% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 3% 7% 9% 10% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 9%
¢ F M . . . . . .
Strongly oppose (-2) 90 50 38 19 41 29 42 48 21 28 9 21 4 6 18 72 62 28 18 20 25 19 7 75 15 20 12 2 26 6 30 34
8% 9% 7% 5% 11% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 4% 14% 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 8% 1% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 11% 4% 2% 21% 6% 7% 11%
o K K . * o . ab - Zabd* N
Don’t Know 106 21 83 37 45 25 55 51 20 26 34 17 3 7 31 75 71 36 23 25 25 18 14 91 14 12 17 8 8 1 28 22
10% 4% 15% 10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 8% 9% 14% 10% 6% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 6% 18% 10% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 11% 7% 7%
8 . . v e . . .
NET: Support 585 324 250 179 184 222 381 204 140 143 146 69 37 49 235 350 386 199 91 124 172 166 32 517 66 110 212 66 57 47 285 171
53% 61% 46% 51% 48% 62% 61% 43% 54% 50% 58% 44% 68% 53% 62% 49% 53% 54% 52% 51% 54% 59% 41% 55% 42% 61% 65% 72% 46% 46% 65% 53%
c 0E H L I - 3 w . Y c = a . » f
NET: Oppose 172 87 83 53 75 44 81 91 36 55 21 38 7 15 44 128 120 53 31 40 50 43 9 140 30 37 29 5 35 13 54 63
16% 16% 15% 15% 19% 12% 13% 19% 14% 19% 8% 24% 13% 17% 12% 18% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 15% 12% 15% 19% 20% 9% 5% 28% 13% 12% 20%
F G K K . - o . ab * abd* * e
Mean 0.58 0.67 0.47 0.53 0.39 0.81 0.74 0.36 0.62 0.47 0.83 0.22 0.80 0.60 0.80 0.45 0.53 0.66 0.58 0.54 0.56 0.63 0.54 0.62 0.29 0.63 0.86 107 0.13 0.49 0.81 0.51
c 0E H L L L - 3 . Y < = Zea* . » f
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/UN/W,X/Y,Z/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): AB/C.D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q3. And taking everything into account, do you think the UK has provided too much, too little, or about the right amount of support to Ukraine?

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Q6. Allin all, which of the following two opinions is closest to how you feel?
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - Prefernot  ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ to say group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] [0} (K) (] (™M) (N) () () @ (R) (s) m ) w) (w) x) (] @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ()
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353 166 245 302 310 74 916 173 176 362 102 100 94 467 300
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369 173 246 318 283 77 933 157 180 328 91 123 103 436 320
The sanctions on Russia aren’t worth the economic
impact they are having in the UK on energy and
food prices 202 107 92 76 77 49 103 99 41 65 33 40 11 12 58 144 131 71 34 44 68 46 10 159 42 26 50 13 38 16 69 68
18% 20% 17% 22% 20% 14% 16% 21% 16% 23% 13% 25% 20% 13% 15% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 21% 16% 13% 17% 27% 15% 15% 14% 31% 15% 16% 21%
F F K 13 - * * X * Zabd* *
Economic sanctions on Russia are necessary to
support Ukraine and encourage Russia to end the
war, even if it means energy and food prices will
remain higher for a while 577 323 244 150 203 224 360 217 136 145 149 74 34 39 221 356 385 192 79 134 171 164 29 519 56 108 203 61 52 59 279 173
53% 60% 45% 42% 53% 63% 58% 46% 53% 51% 60% 47% 63% 42% 58% 50% 53% 52% 46% 54% 54% 58% 38% 56% 36% 60% 62% 67% 42% 58% 64% 54%
c o DE H w N * 4 w w sw * Y < 3 o - - f
Neither 110 44 64 53 32 25 53 56 23 30 22 20 1 14 44 66 67 43 22 19 32 27 10 79 29 17 29 5 15 6 30 29
10% 8% 12% 15% 8% 7% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 13% 2% 15% 12% 9% 9% 12% 13% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 19% 9% 9% 5% 12% 5% 7% 9%
e N e . M ‘ . .
Don’t know 208 61 145 76 74 59 109 99 58 45 46 23 8 28 57 151 146 63 38 49 47 46 28 177 30 29 46 13 18 22 57 50
19% 11% 27% 21% 19% 16% 17% 21% 23% 16% 18% 15% 14% 30% 15% 21% 20% 17% 22% 20% 15% 16% 37% 19% 19% 16% 14% 14% 15% 22% 13% 16%
B - K o sTUV* - - *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): AB/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/J/K/L/M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,2/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/J/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W,X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q8. Below is a list of potential ways the war in Ukraine could end. Which of the following outcomes, if any, do you think is the most likely to occur?

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Prefernot ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ to say group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0] [0} (K) (] (™M) (N) () () @ (R) (s) m ) w) (w) x) (] @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ()
Unweighted base 1097 525 554 349 401 347 696 401 261 285 249 154 53 95 591 506 744 353 166 245 302 310 74 916 173 176 362 102 100 94 467 300
Weighted base 1097 534 545 354 386 357 625 472 258 285 250 158 54 93 380 717 728 369 173 246 318 283 77 933 157 180 328 91 123 103 436 320
Russia and Ukraine each keeping whatever
territories they hold at the end of the war 281 178 101 89 98 94 157 124 66 69 60 47 16 23 94 188 197 84 37 62 82 83 17 246 34 41 99 19 43 15 125 88
26% 33% 18% 25% 25% 26% 25% 26% 25% 24% 24% 30% 30% 25% 25% 26% 27% 23% 21% 25% 26% 29% 22% 26% 22% 23% 30% 21% 35% 15% 29% 28%
¢ . . . d . @ .
The return to the borders before the 2022 Russian
invasion (i.e., Crimea remains part of Russia, but the
Donetsk People’s Republic and the Luhansk
People’s Republic are returned to Ukraine) 189 111 74 63 61 65 132 57 46 38 45 29 16 15 81 108 126 63 22 36 57 66 8 161 28 35 69 21 28 12 80 60
17% 21% 14% 18% 16% 18% 21% 12% 18% 13% 18% 19% 29% 17% 21% 15% 17% 17% 13% 15% 18% 23% 10% 17% 18% 20% 21% 23% 23% 12% 18% 19%
c H ”» * 4 sTW * * - -
The return to the borders before the 2014 Russian
invasion (i.e., the return of Crimea, the Donetsk
People’s Republic, and the Luhansk People’s
Republic to Ukraine) 140 91 47 54 54 32 79 60 28 46 34 22 2 8 54 86 110 30 13 34 35 52 6 112 26 26 43 12 9 26 57 38
13% 17% 9% 15% 14% 9% 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14% 3% 9% 14% 12% 15% 8% 8% 14% 11% 18% 8% 12% 16% 14% 13% 13% 7% 25% 13% 12%
c F m * * R su * * * act
The complete annexation of Ukraine by Russia 67 28 38 28 21 17 34 33 17 14 17 11 1 7 30 36 45 21 11 10 26 16 4 56 10 13 19 7 8 8 33 14
6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 1% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 4%
Other (specify) 5 3 - 1 4 * 3 2 1 1 - - 2 1 3 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 - 5 - - - 1 - 1 1 1
* 1% - * 1% * 1% * * * - - 3% 2% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 1% - - - 2% - 1% * *
K ‘ ‘ a ‘ ‘
I don’t think the war will end 167 55 109 42 62 63 81 86 42 46 39 21 7 12 43 124 101 66 43 39 48 26 11 136 29 28 44 19 18 14 61 51
15% 10% 20% 12% 16% 18% 13% 18% 16% 16% 16% 13% 12% 13% 11% 17% 14% 18% 25% 16% 15% 9% 14% 15% 19% 15% 13% 21% 14% 14% 14% 16%
8 6 . ‘ o w v ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
Don’t know 248 67 176 77 86 85 139 109 58 71 55 27 12 26 75 173 147 101 45 64 69 39 31 217 29 37 54 12 18 27 79 66
23% 13% 32% 22% 22% 24% 22% 23% 23% 25% 22% 17% 21% 28% 20% 24% 20% 28% 26% 26% 22% 14% 41% 23% 19% 21% 16% 13% 14% 26% 18% 21%
] * * Q v v v oV * - *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): AB/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/J/K/L/M/N,O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/V/W.X/Y,2/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/J/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W,X/Y,Z/a/b/c/d,e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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